SCHMIDT® Flow Sensor
SS 25.60
SCHMIDT Technology GmbH · Feldbergstraße 1 · D-78112 St. Georgen · Germany
Telefon +49 (0)7724/899-0 · Telefax +49 (0)7724/899-101 · info@schmidttechnology.de · www.schmidttechnology.de
1
Fo
rm
10

Article number: Description:
510 799 – K X Y Z S F DD Flow sensor SS 25.60
Order key:
K = type
X = probe tube mounting length
Y = measuring range
Z = analog output type
S = digital output type
F = digital output frequenzy
DD = operating overpressure
Note for scope of delivery:
Design of compact sensor: with through bolt joint
(511 958) and safety chain
Design remote sensor: with through bolt joint
(511 958)
SS 25.60 with connection cable
(511956-1), 4 pins, length 5 m
SS 25.60 FB: with CD ROM with EDS- /
GSD-file, without connection
cable
1) Operating overpressure of the medium to be measured at the installation place
2) Atmospheric air pressure
3) Option with field bus not possible
4) Measuring range > 60 m/s not possible, only for operation under atmospheric pressure
Other configuration on request
Type Mounting length Measuring Analog
output
Digital
output
Digital output
frequency
Operating
overpressure 1)range
K X L Y wN Z S F DD
1 Standard 1 120 mm 1 0 ... 60 m/s 1 0 ... 10 V 1 Pulse output 2 0 ... 100 Hz 00 0 bar 2)
2 DeviceNet with
cable bushing
2 180 mm 2 0 ... 40 m/s 2 0 ... 20 mA 3 0 ... 40 Hz 01 1 bar
4 250 mm 3 0 ... 20 m/s 3 4 ... 20 mA 3) 4 0 ... 20 Hz 02 2 bar
3 PROFIBUS DP with
cable bushing
5 400 mm 4 0 ... 10 m/s 5 0 ... 16 Hz ... ...
3 190 mm / 3 m 4) 5 0 ... 2,5 m/s 6 0 ... 10 Hz ... ...
4 DeviceNet with
plug connection
6 0 ... 120 m/s 16 16 bar
7 0 ... 160 m/s
5 PROFIBUS DP with
plug connection
8 0 ... 200 m/s